
Eden Manor                            1 

  

Information on Sales Arrangements 

 

 

Name of the 

Development:  

 

Eden Manor 

 

Date of the Sales: 

 

 

Tender No. 

 

Date of the Sale      

(Day/Month/Year) 

 

( / / ) 

EMT1-10 JUL 2020 10/7/2020 

EMT1-13 JUL 2020 13/7/2020 

EMT1-14 JUL 2020 14/7/2020 

EMT1-15 JUL 2020 15/7/2020 

EMT1-16 JUL 2020 16/7/2020 

EMT1-17 JUL 2020 17/7/2020 

EMT1-20 JUL 2020 20/7/2020 

EMT1-21 JUL 2020 21/7/2020 

EMT1-22 JUL 2020 22/7/2020 

EMT1-23 JUL 2020 23/7/2020 

EMT1-24 JUL 2020 24/7/2020 

EMT1-27 JUL 2020 27/7/2020 

EMT1-28 JUL 2020 28/7/2020 

EMT1-29 JUL 2020 29/7/2020 

EMT1-30 JUL 2020 30/7/2020 

EMT1-31 JUL 2020 31/7/2020 

 

 



Eden Manor                            2 

  

Time of the Sale: 

 

From 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Monday to Friday) (except Saturday, Sunday and public 
holidays) 

 ( ) 

 

Tender No. 

 

 

Commencement date and  

time of the tender 

 

Closing date and  

time of the tender 

 

Date Time Date Time 
(Day/Month/Year)  (Day/Month/Year)  

  
( / / ) ( / / ) 

EMT1-10 JUL 2020 10/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  10/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-13 JUL 2020 13/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  13/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-14 JUL 2020 14/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  14/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-15 JUL 2020 15/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  15/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-16 JUL 2020 16/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  16/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-17 JUL 2020 17/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  17/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-20 JUL 2020 20/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  20/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-21 JUL 2020 21/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  21/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-22 JUL 2020 22/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  22/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-23 JUL 2020 23/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  23/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-24 JUL 2020 24/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  24/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-27 JUL 2020 27/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  27/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-28 JUL 2020 28/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  28/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-29 JUL 2020 29/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  29/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-30 JUL 2020 30/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  30/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

EMT1-31 JUL 2020 31/7/2020 3:00 p.m.  3  31/7/2020 5:00 p.m.  5  

 

 

 

Place where the sale 

will take place: 

 

75/F, Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Hong Kong 

8 75  

Number of specified 

residential properties 

that will be offered to 

be sold: 

 

4 

 



Eden Manor                            3 

  

Description of the residential properties that will be offered to be sold: 

 

 

House A2 and House Parking Spaces Nos. R19 and R20 

House B7 and House Parking Spaces Nos. R33 and R34 

House C2 and House Parking Spaces Nos. R39 and R40 

House C7 and House Parking Spaces Nos. R47 and R48 

 

A2 R19 R20  

B7 R33 R34  

C2 R39 R40  

C7 R47 R48  

 

The method to be used to determine the order of priority in which each of the persons interested in purchasing any of the 

specified residential properties may select the residential property that the person wishes to purchase: 

 

 

Sale by Tender � 

See details and particulars in the tender notice.  The tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be made 

available for collection free of charge at 75/F, Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Hong Kong during the 

following periods: 

 

 

8

75  

 

Tender No. 

 

Specified residential properties that will be 

offered to be sold* 

* 

 

*(see Note (B) under �Other Matters�) 

*( (B) ) 

The tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be made 

available for collection during the following periods 

 

Date 

(Day/Month/Year) 

 

( / / ) 

Time 

 

EMT1-10 JUL 2020 

All the specified residential properties set 

out in the Sales Arrangements 

 

9/7/2020 

and   

10/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-13 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

13/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-14 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

14/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-15 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

15/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-16 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

16/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  



Eden Manor                            4 

  

EMT1-17 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

17/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-20 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

20/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-21 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

21/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-22 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

22/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-23 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

23/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-24 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

24/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-27 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

27/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-28 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

28/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-29 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

29/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-30 JUL 2020 
All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

30/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

EMT1-31 JUL 2020 

All the available and remaining specified 

properties 

 

31/7/2020 

12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. 

 12  5  

 

 

The method to be used, where 2 or more persons are interested in purchasing a particular specified residential property, to 

determine the order of priority in which each of those persons may proceed with the purchase: 

 

 

Please refer to the tender notices and other relevant tender documents. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Eden Manor                            5 

  

Other matters: 

 

 

(a) The Vendor does not undertake and is under no obligation to review, consider or accept the highest offer or any offer 

at all for the purchase of any specified residential property.  The Vendor has the absolute right to withdraw from the 

sale of any specified residential property at any time before the acceptance of any offer.  The Vendor has the 

absolute right to accept any offer at or before the closing time of the tender.  The Vendor has absolute right to 

change the closing date and/or time of the tender in respect of any of the specified properties from time to time by 

amending and/or issuing Information on Sales Arrangements. 

 

 

 / /

 

 

(b) Persons interested in submitting tenders of the specified residential properties are reminded to read the latest register 

of transactions of the Development so as to ascertain whether a particular specified residential property is still 

available for tender on a date of sale.  Although a specified residential property may be available for tender on a date 

of sale, it may become unavailable during that date of sale because the Vendor may accept a tender within the 

acceptance period after the close of that previous tender exercise. 

 

 

 

Hard copies of a document containing information on the above sales arrangements are available for collection by the 

general public free of charge at the following locations: 

 

 

From 12:00 noon to 5:00 p.m. (Monday to Friday) (except Saturday, Sunday and public holidays)  

75/F, Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Hong Kong 

 

 ( ) 

 8  75  

 

 

Date of issue ( )  6-July-2020 (2020 7 6 ) 

 


